
from 8 March 2021

certain journeys are provided with funding from

Salisbury | Southampton via Alderbury, West Wellow/Romsey & Totton route

connections to Southampton on Bluestar 11 & 12 - 
 through fares available

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

route number X7 X7 X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7 X7 X7 X7
sch hols

Salisbury Endless Street Stand D 0640 0640 0845 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1645 1745 1845

Alderbury Crossroads 0653 0653 0858 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1659 1759 1856

Whaddon Post Office 0656 0656 0901 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1702 1802 1859

Whiteparish Church 0703 0703 0908 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1710 1809 1909

Landford Beech Grange 0711 0711 0916 1111 1311 1511 1611 1718 1816

Plaitford Service Station 0716 0716 0921 1116 1316 1516 1616 1723 1821

West Wellow Canada Corner 0719 0719 0924 1119 1319 1519 1619 1726 1824

Sherfield English Graemar Lane 1008 1208 1408

Shootash Crossroads 1013 1213 1413

Romsey Bus Station Stand C 1022 1222 1422

Ower Mortimer Arms 0724 0724 0929 1028 1124 1228 1324 1428 1524 1624 1731 1829

Paultons Park journeys to Paultons Park main entrance will return later in 2021

Testwood Testwood Crescent 0729 0729 0934 1033 1129 1233 1329 1433 1529 1629 1736 1834

Totton Shopping Precinct 0735 0735 0940 1039 1135 1239 1335 1439 1535 1635 1742 1840

Millbrook Roundabout West Side 0739 0944 1043 1139 1243 1339 1443 1539 1639 1746

Southampton Central Station 0746 0951 1050 1146 1250 1346 1450 1546 1647 1753

Southampton Westquay 0753 0958 1057 1153 1257 1353 1457 1553 1655 1800

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only

The X7/X7R only stops at certain locations between Totton Shopping Precinct  
and Southampton which are: Millbrook Roundabout, Millbrook Station,  
Southampton Central Station, Havelock Road, Marlands and Westquay.

Saturdays
route number X7 X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7 X7 

Salisbury Endless Street Stand D 0740 0845 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1645 1745 1845

Alderbury Crossroads 0751 0858 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1659 1759 1856

Whaddon Post Office 0754 0901 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1702 1802 1859

Whiteparish Church 0801 0908 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1709 1809 1909

Landford Beech Grange 0808 0916 1111 1311 1511 1716 1816

Plaitford Service Station 0813 0921 1116 1317 1516 1721 1821

West Wellow Canada Corner 0816 0924 1119 1319 1519 1724 1824

Sherfield English Graemar Lane 1008 1208 1408 1608

Shootash Crossroads 1013 1213 1413 1613

Romsey Bus Station Stand C 1022 1222 1422 1622

Ower Mortimer Arms 0821 0929 1028 1124 1228 1325 1428 1524 1628 1729 1829

Paultons Park journeys to Paultons Park main entrance will return later in 2021

Testwood Testwood Crescent 0826 0934 1033 1129 1233 1329 1433 1529 1633 1734 1834

Totton Shopping Precinct 0832 0940 1039 1135 1239 1335 1439 1535 1639 1740 1840

Millbrook Roundabout West Side 0836 0944 1043 1139 1243 1339 1443 1539 1643 1744

Southampton Central Station 0843 0950 1050 1146 1250 1346 1450 1546 1650 1751

Southampton Westquay 0850 0958 1057 1153 1257 1353 1457 1553 1657 1758

via A36, Newton, 
Common Road and 
Whiteparish Church  
to Brickworth Corner

connections to Southampton  
on Bluestar 11 & 12  
- through fares available

via A36, Newton, 
Common Road and  
Whiteparish Church 
to Brickworth Corner



from 8 March 2021

certain journeys are provided with funding from

Southampton | Salisbury via Totton, West Wellow/Romsey & Alderbury

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only
hols school holidays only

The X7/X7R only stops at certain locations between 
Totton Shopping Precinct and Southampton which 
are: Millbrook Roundabout, Millbrook Station,  
Southampton Central Station, Havelock Road, 
Marlands and Westquay.

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7 X7 X7 X7
sch hols hols sch

Southampton Westquay 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1715 1810

Southampton Central Station 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1719 1814

Millbrook Roundabout West Side 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1624 1729 1822

Totton opposite RC Church 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1630 1735 1828

Testwood Testwood Crescent 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1635 1740 1833

Paultons Park journeys to Paultons Park main entrance will return later in 2021

Ower Mortimer Arms 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1640 1745 1838

Romsey Bus Station Stand C 1047 1247 1447

Shootash Crossroads 1052 1252 1452

Sherfield English Graemar Lane 1056 1256 1456

West Wellow Canada Corner 0728 0748 0942 1142 1342 1542 1645 1750 1843

Plaitford Service Station 0731 0751 0945 1145 1345 1545 1648 1753 1846

Landford Beech Grange 0736 0756 0950 1150 1350 1550 1653 1758 1851

Whiteparish Church 0720 0745 0805 0959 1102 1159 1302 1359 1502 1559 1702 1807 1900

Whaddon Post Office 0727 0753 0812 0831 0916 1006 1109 1206 1309 1406 1509 1606 1611 1709 1814 1907

Alderbury Crossroads 0730 0757 0815 0834 0919 1009 1112 1209 1312 1409 1512 1609 1614 1712 1817 1910

Salisbury Endless Street 0751 0832 0852 0937 1027 1130 1227 1330 1427 1530 1627 1632 1730 1830 1923

Salisbury Castle Street Stand K 0815

Stratford Road Grammar School 0825

bus picks up at Lower Common Road  
not at Canada Corner

journey starts in Whiteparish  
Common Road at 0715 and terminates  

in Milford Street not Endless Street

Saturdays
route number X7 X7 X7 X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7R X7 X7

Southampton Westquay 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1715 1810

Southampton Central Station 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1719 1814

Millbrook Roundabout West Side 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1727 1822

Totton opposite RC Church 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1732 1827

Testwood Testwood Crescent 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1737 1832

Paultons Park journeys to Paultons Park main entrance will return later in 2021

Ower Mortimer Arms 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1742 1837

Romsey Bus Station Stand C 1045 1247 1447 1647

Shootash Crossroads 1050 1252 1452 1652

Sherfield English Graemar Lane 1054 1256 1456 1656

West Wellow Canada Corner 0808 0942 1142 1342 1542 1747 1842

Plaitford Service Station 0811 0945 1145 1345 1545 1750 1845

Landford Beech Grange 0816 0951 1150 1350 1550 1755 1850

Whiteparish Church 0824 0959 1059 1159 1302 1359 1502 1559 1702 1804 1859

Whaddon Post Office 0748 0831 0921 1006 1106 1206 1309 1406 1509 1606 1709 1811 1906

Alderbury Crossroads 0751 0834 0924 1009 1109 1209 1312 1409 1512 1609 1712 1814 1909

Salisbury Endless Street 0809 0850 0945 1030 1130 1230 1333 1425 1528 1625 1728 1830 1925

journey terminates at Milford Street  
not Endless Street

bus picks up in Lower Common Road 
not at Canada Corner

route


